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Official Box Score - Final
Sul Ross St. at Adams St.
01/31/2026 at Los Lunas Sports Complex (Los Lunas, NM)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Sul Ross St. 3 1 0 0 0 1 1 6 7 1 10

Adams St. 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 4 6 3 5

Win: Castilleja,Addison (1-0) Loss: Rodriguez,Isabel (0-1) Save: None.

Sul Ross St. 6 (0-3 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

10  Leanos,Jenna SS 4 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1

12  Bustos,Samantha 2B 3 1 2 0 1 0 2 0 1 0

1  Ramos,Alexandra CF 4 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0

15  Apodaca,Andrea C 2 1 0 0 2 0 7 1 0 2

4  Galindo,Samantha (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

30 Clemente,Elizabeth 1B 4 0 1 1 0 1 7 0 0 3

8  Fernandez,Carissa LF 3 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

21  Savage,Baylie 3B 4 1 1 0 0 1 1 3 0 3

20 Cazares,Liliana DH 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

3  Pate,Jaclyn (SS/PH/DH) 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9  Medina,Arianna RF 3 0 1 2 1 1 1 0 0 0

23 Castilleja,Addison P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

Totals 30 6 7 5 7 4 21 7 1 10

BATTING

2B: Bustos (off Rodriguez); Pate (off Davis).

TB: Bustos 3; Pate 2. 2-Out RBI: Fernandez.

Team RISP: 3-16.

BASERUNNING

SB: Ramos (off Rodriguez/Johnson).

FIELDING

PB: Apodaca.

Adams St. 4 (2-1 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

29 Johnson,Raegan (CF) RF 4 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

73  Rodriguez,Isabel P 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

9  Haddick,Brylyn (PH) 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 Eyl,Kaylee SS 2 1 1 0 2 0 0 4 1 0

11  Godinez,Devree 3B 4 0 0 1 0 2 0 3 1 1

55 Davis,Aubree DH 4 0 1 1 0 1 0 3 0 1

51  Gonzales,Alexis (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17  Sauvageau,Emily 1B 3 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 0 0

4  Simon,Makenzie (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

7  Davis,Ali 2B 3 1 1 0 0 1 1 5 0 0

5  Garcia,Nevaeh C 2 0 0 0 1 0 7 0 0 0

25 Garcia,Jayde LF 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

2  Ojeda,Denae CF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

1  Torres,Payton (RF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 28 4 6 3 5 8 21 15 3 5

BATTING

2B: Garcia (off Castilleja).

TB: Garcia 2. 2-Out RBI: Davis.

Team RISP: 3-12.

SRSU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

23 Castilleja,Addison (W) 7.0 6 4 4 5 8 33 28 143 82

Totals 7.0 6 4 4 5 8 33 28 143 82

WP: Castilleja.

GO-FO: Castilleja 6-7.

ASU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

73 Rodriguez,Isabel (L) 1.1 2 4 4 5 1 11 6 50 21
55 Davis,Aubree 5.2 5 2 1 2 3 26 24 94 55

Totals 7.0 7 6 5 7 4 37 30 144 76

WP: Rodriguez. Inher. Rnrs: Rodriguez 0/3.

GO-FO: Rodriguez 3-0; Davis 13-1.

Umpires: HP: Steve Rojas; 1B: Dustin Rice; 2B: Stan Rich; 3B: .

First Pitch:3:29 PM. Duration:2:25.

Attendance:51

Weather:Conditions: Sunny; Temp: 55F

South Central Region Tournament



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Sul Ross St. at Adams St.
01/31/2026 at Los Lunas Sports Complex (Los Lunas, NM)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Sul Ross St. 3 1 0 0 0 1 1 6 7 1 10

Adams St. 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 4 6 3 5

Sul Ross St. starters:
10/ss/Leanos,Jenna; 12/2b/Bustos,Samantha; 1/cf/Ramos,Alexandra; 15/c/Apodaca,Andrea; 30/1b/Clemente,Elizabeth; 8/lf/Fernandez,Carissa;

21/3b/Savage,Baylie; 20/dh/Cazares,Liliana; 9/rf/Medina,Arianna; 23/p/Castilleja,Addison;

Adams St. starters:
29/rf/Johnson,Raegan; 73/p/Rodriguez,Isabel; 20/ss/Eyl,Kaylee; 11/3b/Godinez,Devree; 55/dh/Davis,Aubree; 17/1b/Sauvageau,Emily;

7/2b/Davis,Ali; 5/c/Garcia,Nevaeh; 25/lf/Garcia,Jayde; 2/cf/Ojeda,Denae;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - SRSU batting

Leanos,Jenna walked (3-0 BBBB).

Bustos,Samantha doubled to left center (2-2 KBFB); Leanos,Jenna advanced from first base to third base.

Ramos,Alexandra reached on a fielder's choice hit in front of the plate (0-0); Leanos,Jenna out at home, 3b to c;
Bustos,Samantha advanced to third base.

Ramos,Alexandra stole second base.

Apodaca,Andrea walked (3-0 BBBB).

Apodaca,Andrea advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Ramos,Alexandra advanced to third base on a wild
pitch; Bustos,Samantha scored on a wild pitch.

Clemente,Elizabeth grounded out to the left side of the infield, ss to 1b, RBI (1-2 BKF); Ramos,Alexandra
scored; Apodaca,Andrea advanced to third base.

Fernandez,Carissa singled, RBI (3-2 BKFBFFB); Apodaca,Andrea scored; Fernandez,Carissa advanced from to
second base on a fielding error by Ojeda,Denae (E8).

Savage,Baylie grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 FBK).

Bottom of 1st - ASU batting

ASU position change: Johnson,Raegan now playing cf from rf

ASU substitution: Torres,Payton replaces Ojeda,Denae at rf.

Johnson,Raegan infield singled (2-2 BKBFF).

Rodriguez,Isabel walked (3-1 BBBKB); Johnson,Raegan advanced from to second base.

Eyl,Kaylee reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Bustos,Samantha (E4) (3-2 BBFBKFFFF);
Johnson,Raegan advanced from to third base on error; Rodriguez,Isabel advanced from to second base on

error.

Godinez,Devree struck out (1-3 KKBS).

Davis,Aubree struck out (1-3 FSBS).

Sauvageau,Emily popped up to 2b (1-1 FB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

SRSU 3 2 1 1

ASU 0 1 1 0



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - SRSU batting

Cazares,Liliana walked (3-2 BBBSKB).

Medina,Arianna walked (3-0 BBBB); Cazares,Liliana advanced to second base.

Leanos,Jenna struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBK).

Bustos,Samantha walked (3-1 BBBKB); Cazares,Liliana advanced to third base; Medina,Arianna advanced to

second base.

ASU position change: Rodriguez,Isabel now playing dh from p

SRSU substitution: Pate,Jaclyn replaces Leanos,Jenna at ss, batting 1st.

ASU position change: Davis,Aubree now playing p from dh

Ramos,Alexandra grounded out, ss to 1b, RBI (2-2 BBSFF); Cazares,Liliana scored; Medina,Arianna advanced

to third base; Bustos,Samantha advanced to second base.

Apodaca,Andrea grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-0 BB).

Bottom of 2nd - ASU batting

Davis,Ali struck out (1-3 BKFFS).

Garcia,Nevaeh flied out to cf (2-2 FFBFB).

Garcia,Jayde struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

SRSU 1 0 0 2

ASU 0 0 0 0

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - SRSU batting

SRSU substitution: Leanos,Jenna replaces Pate,Jaclyn at ss, batting 1st.

Clemente,Elizabeth singled to the pitcher's mound (0-1 K).

Fernandez,Carissa reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (2-0 BB); Clemente,Elizabeth out at second
base, 3b to 2b.

Savage,Baylie grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-1 BK); Fernandez,Carissa advanced to second base.

Cazares,Liliana grounded out to first base, unassisted (2-0 BB).

Bottom of 3rd - ASU batting

Johnson,Raegan popped up to third base (2-2 KBFFFB).

Rodriguez,Isabel struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS).

Eyl,Kaylee walked (3-0 BBBB).

Godinez,Devree grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-1 BBF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

SRSU 0 1 0 1

ASU 0 0 0 1



4th Inning
Top of 4th - SRSU batting

Medina,Arianna struck out looking (0-2 KSK).

Leanos,Jenna grounded out to first base, 3b to 1b (1-0 B).

Bustos,Samantha lined out to first base (2-1 BBK).

Bottom of 4th - ASU batting

Davis,Aubree flied out to lf (2-2 BBFS).

Sauvageau,Emily flied out to cf (2-1 BFB).

Davis,Ali singled up the middle (0-0).

Garcia,Nevaeh walked (3-1 BSBBB); Davis,Ali advanced to second base.

Garcia,Jayde walked (3-2 KBBFBB); Davis,Ali advanced to third base; Garcia,Nevaeh advanced to second base.

Garcia,Jayde advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Garcia,Nevaeh advanced to third base on a wild pitch;

Davis,Ali scored on a wild pitch.

Johnson,Raegan struck out (3-3 KBFBBS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

SRSU 0 0 0 0

ASU 1 1 0 2

5th Inning
Top of 5th - SRSU batting

Ramos,Alexandra grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-2 KF).

Apodaca,Andrea walked (3-0 BBBB).

SRSU substitution: Galindo,Samantha pinch running for Apodaca,Andrea.

Clemente,Elizabeth struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBS).

Fernandez,Carissa walked (3-0 BBBB); Galindo,Samantha advanced to second base.

Savage,Baylie struck out looking (2-2 KBFFBFFK).

Bottom of 5th - ASU batting

SRSU substitution: Apodaca,Andrea replaces Galindo,Samantha at c, batting 4th.

Rodriguez,Isabel grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-1 BFBB).

Eyl,Kaylee walked (3-2 BKBKBB).

Eyl,Kaylee advanced to second base.

Godinez,Devree struck out looking, dropped third strike out at first c to 1b (3-2 BKBFFBK).

Davis,Aubree flied out to rf (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

SRSU 0 0 0 2

ASU 0 0 0 1



6th Inning
Top of 6th - SRSU batting

SRSU substitution: Pate,Jaclyn pinch hitting for Cazares,Liliana.

Pate,Jaclyn reached on a throwing error throwing by 3b by Godinez,Devree (E5) (2-2 BBKFFFF); Pate,Jaclyn

advanced to third base on error.

Medina,Arianna singled to short, RBI (2-2 KKBB); Pate,Jaclyn scored, unearned.

Leanos,Jenna reached on an error by Eyl,Kaylee (E6) (0-1 K); Medina,Arianna advanced to second base.

Bustos,Samantha singled to left field (2-1 BKB); Medina,Arianna advanced to third base; Leanos,Jenna advanced
to second base.

Ramos,Alexandra reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (0-0); Medina,Arianna out at home, 2b to c;
Leanos,Jenna advanced to third base; Bustos,Samantha advanced to second base.

Apodaca,Andrea reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (2-0 BB); Leanos,Jenna out at home, ss to c;
Bustos,Samantha advanced to third base; Ramos,Alexandra advanced to second base.

Clemente,Elizabeth grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-1 KB).

Bottom of 6th - ASU batting

SRSU position change: Pate,Jaclyn remains in the game at dh

Sauvageau,Emily grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-0 B).

Davis,Ali popped up to second base (0-0).

Garcia,Nevaeh grounded out to the left side of the infield, 3b to 1b (1-2 BFFF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

SRSU 1 2 2 3

ASU 0 0 0 0

7th Inning
Top of 7th - SRSU batting

Fernandez,Carissa grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-1 BK).

Savage,Baylie singled up the middle (0-0).

Pate,Jaclyn doubled to right center (2-0 BB); Savage,Baylie advanced from first base to third base.

Medina,Arianna grounded out to second base, p to 1b, RBI (2-1 BFB); Savage,Baylie scored; Pate,Jaclyn
advanced to third base.

Leanos,Jenna grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-2 BFF).

Bottom of 7th - ASU batting

Garcia,Jayde doubled (1-0 B).

Johnson,Raegan grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0); Garcia,Jayde advanced to third base on the throw.

ASU substitution: Haddick,Brylyn pinch hitting for Rodriguez,Isabel.

Haddick,Brylyn singled to shallow right field, RBI (1-1 BF); Garcia,Jayde scored.

Haddick,Brylyn advanced to second base on a passed ball.

Eyl,Kaylee singled to left field (3-2 BBKKBF); Haddick,Brylyn advanced to third base.

Godinez,Devree grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b, RBI (0-2 KF); Haddick,Brylyn scored; Eyl,Kaylee

advanced to second base.

Davis,Aubree singled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); Eyl,Kaylee scored from second base.

ASU substitution: Gonzales,Alexis pinch running for Davis,Aubree.

ASU substitution: Simon,Makenzie pinch hitting for Sauvageau,Emily.

Simon,Makenzie struck out (2-3 SBSFFBS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

SRSU 1 2 0 1

ASU 3 4 0 1



Scoring Innings - Final
Sul Ross St. at Adams St.
01/31/2026 at Los Lunas Sports Complex (Los Lunas, NM)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Sul Ross St. 3 1 0 0 0 1 1 6 7 1 10

Adams St. 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 4 6 3 5

Sul Ross St. starters:
10/ss/Leanos,Jenna; 12/2b/Bustos,Samantha; 1/cf/Ramos,Alexandra; 15/c/Apodaca,Andrea; 30/1b/Clemente,Elizabeth; 8/lf/Fernandez,Carissa;

21/3b/Savage,Baylie; 20/dh/Cazares,Liliana; 9/rf/Medina,Arianna; 23/p/Castilleja,Addison;

Adams St. starters:
29/rf/Johnson,Raegan; 73/p/Rodriguez,Isabel; 20/ss/Eyl,Kaylee; 11/3b/Godinez,Devree; 55/dh/Davis,Aubree; 17/1b/Sauvageau,Emily;

7/2b/Davis,Ali; 5/c/Garcia,Nevaeh; 25/lf/Garcia,Jayde; 2/cf/Ojeda,Denae;

Top of 1st - SRSU batting

Leanos,Jenna walked (3-0 BBBB).

Bustos,Samantha doubled to left center (2-2 KBFB); Leanos,Jenna advanced from first base to third base.

Ramos,Alexandra reached on a fielder's choice hit in front of the plate (0-0); Leanos,Jenna out at home, 3b to c; Bustos,Samantha advanced to
third base.

Ramos,Alexandra stole second base.

Apodaca,Andrea walked (3-0 BBBB).

Apodaca,Andrea advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Ramos,Alexandra advanced to third base on a wild pitch; Bustos,Samantha
scored on a wild pitch.

Clemente,Elizabeth grounded out to the left side of the infield, ss to 1b, RBI (1-2 BKF); Ramos,Alexandra scored; Apodaca,Andrea advanced
to third base.

Fernandez,Carissa singled, RBI (3-2 BKFBFFB); Apodaca,Andrea scored; Fernandez,Carissa advanced from to second base on a fielding
error by Ojeda,Denae (E8).

Savage,Baylie grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 FBK).

3 R, 2 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 2nd - SRSU batting

Cazares,Liliana walked (3-2 BBBSKB).

Medina,Arianna walked (3-0 BBBB); Cazares,Liliana advanced to second base.

Leanos,Jenna struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBK).

Bustos,Samantha walked (3-1 BBBKB); Cazares,Liliana advanced to third base; Medina,Arianna advanced to second base.

ASU position change: Rodriguez,Isabel now playing dh from p

SRSU substitution: Pate,Jaclyn replaces Leanos,Jenna at ss, batting 1st.

ASU position change: Davis,Aubree now playing p from dh

Ramos,Alexandra grounded out, ss to 1b, RBI (2-2 BBSFF); Cazares,Liliana scored; Medina,Arianna advanced to third base; Bustos,Samantha

advanced to second base.

Apodaca,Andrea grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-0 BB).

1 R, 0 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 4th - ASU batting

Davis,Aubree flied out to lf (2-2 BBFS).

Sauvageau,Emily flied out to cf (2-1 BFB).

Davis,Ali singled up the middle (0-0).



Garcia,Nevaeh walked (3-1 BSBBB); Davis,Ali advanced to second base.

Garcia,Jayde walked (3-2 KBBFBB); Davis,Ali advanced to third base; Garcia,Nevaeh advanced to second base.

Garcia,Jayde advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Garcia,Nevaeh advanced to third base on a wild pitch; Davis,Ali scored on a wild
pitch.

Johnson,Raegan struck out (3-3 KBFBBS).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 6th - SRSU batting

SRSU substitution: Pate,Jaclyn pinch hitting for Cazares,Liliana.

Pate,Jaclyn reached on a throwing error throwing by 3b by Godinez,Devree (E5) (2-2 BBKFFFF); Pate,Jaclyn advanced to third base on error.

Medina,Arianna singled to short, RBI (2-2 KKBB); Pate,Jaclyn scored, unearned.

Leanos,Jenna reached on an error by Eyl,Kaylee (E6) (0-1 K); Medina,Arianna advanced to second base.

Bustos,Samantha singled to left field (2-1 BKB); Medina,Arianna advanced to third base; Leanos,Jenna advanced to second base.

Ramos,Alexandra reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (0-0); Medina,Arianna out at home, 2b to c; Leanos,Jenna advanced to third

base; Bustos,Samantha advanced to second base.

Apodaca,Andrea reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (2-0 BB); Leanos,Jenna out at home, ss to c; Bustos,Samantha advanced to third
base; Ramos,Alexandra advanced to second base.

Clemente,Elizabeth grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-1 KB).

1 R, 2 H, 2 E, 3 LOB.

Top of 7th - SRSU batting

Fernandez,Carissa grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-1 BK).

Savage,Baylie singled up the middle (0-0).

Pate,Jaclyn doubled to right center (2-0 BB); Savage,Baylie advanced from first base to third base.

Medina,Arianna grounded out to second base, p to 1b, RBI (2-1 BFB); Savage,Baylie scored; Pate,Jaclyn advanced to third base.

Leanos,Jenna grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-2 BFF).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 7th - ASU batting

Garcia,Jayde doubled (1-0 B).

Johnson,Raegan grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0); Garcia,Jayde advanced to third base on the throw.

ASU substitution: Haddick,Brylyn pinch hitting for Rodriguez,Isabel.

Haddick,Brylyn singled to shallow right field, RBI (1-1 BF); Garcia,Jayde scored.

Haddick,Brylyn advanced to second base on a passed ball.

Eyl,Kaylee singled to left field (3-2 BBKKBF); Haddick,Brylyn advanced to third base.

Godinez,Devree grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b, RBI (0-2 KF); Haddick,Brylyn scored; Eyl,Kaylee advanced to second base.

Davis,Aubree singled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); Eyl,Kaylee scored from second base.

ASU substitution: Gonzales,Alexis pinch running for Davis,Aubree.

ASU substitution: Simon,Makenzie pinch hitting for Sauvageau,Emily.

Simon,Makenzie struck out (2-3 SBSFFBS).

3 R, 4 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.



Sul Ross St. at Adams St.
01/31/2026 at Los Lunas Sports Complex (Los Lunas, NM)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Sul Ross St. 3 1 0 0 0 1 1 6 7 1 10

Adams St. 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 4 6 3 5

SUL ROSS ST. SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #10 Leanos, Jenna ss 4 0 0 0

2 #12 Bustos, Samantha 2b 3 1 2 0

3 #1 Ramos, Alexandra cf 4 1 0 1

4 #15 Apodaca, Andrea
#4 Galindo, Samantha

c 2

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

5 #30 Clemente, Elizabeth 1b 4 0 1 1

6 #8 Fernandez, Carissa lf 3 0 1 1

7 #21 Savage, Baylie 3b 4 1 1 0

8 #3 Pate, Jaclyn
#20 Cazares, Liliana

dh 2

1

1

1

1

0

0

0

9 #9 Medina, Arianna rf 3 0 1 2

Totals 30 6 7 5
Runs 3 1 0 0 0 1 1 6
Hits 2 0 1 0 0 2 2 7
Errors 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 3
LOB 1 2 1 0 2 3 1 10

SRSU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

23 Castilleja,Addison (W) 7.0 6 4 4 5 8 33 28 143 82

Totals 7.0 6 4 4 5 8 33 28 143 82

WP: Castilleja.

GO-FO: Castilleja 6-7.

BBOUT

*

K

*

G5-3

*

OUT

*

G1-3

*

2B5 BB L3

*

1B 7

FC5-2 SB2WP G6-3
1RBI

*

G4-3

*

FC4-2

BBWP G6-3

*

BB FC6-2

G6-3
1RBI

*

1B 1OUT

*

K

*

G4-3

*

1B4
1RBI

FC5-4 BB G4-3

*

G4-3

*

G1-3

*

KL

*

1BMI

BB G3U

*

E5T 2B5

BB KL

*

1B6
1RBI
EOUT

*

G1-3
1RBI

*



Sul Ross St. at Adams St.
01/31/2026 at Los Lunas Sports Complex (Los Lunas, NM)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Sul Ross St. 3 1 0 0 0 1 1 6 7 1 10

Adams St. 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 4 6 3 5

ADAMS ST. SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #29 Johnson, Raegan cf 4 0 1 0

2 #9 Haddick, Brylyn
#73 Rodriguez, Isabel

PH 1

2

1

0

1

0

1

0

3 #20 Eyl, Kaylee ss 2 1 1 0

4 #11 Godinez, Devree 3b 4 0 0 1

5 #51 Gonzales, Alexis
#55 Davis, Aubree

PR 0

4

0

0

0

1

0

1

6 #4 Simon, Makenzie
#17 Sauvageau, Emily

PH 1

3

0

0

0

0

0

0

7 #7 Davis, Ali 2b 3 1 1 0

8 #5 Garcia, Nevaeh c 2 0 0 0

9 #25 Garcia, Jayde lf 2 1 1 0

Totals 28 4 6 3
Runs 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 4
Hits 1 0 0 1 0 0 4 6
Errors 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
LOB 0 0 1 2 1 0 1 5

ASU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

73 Rodriguez,Isabel (L) 1.1 2 4 4 5 1 11 6 50 21
55 Davis,Aubree 5.2 5 2 1 2 3 26 24 94 55

Totals 7.0 7 6 5 7 4 37 30 144 76

WP: Rodriguez. Inher. Rnrs: Rodriguez 0/3.

GO-FO: Rodriguez 3-0; Davis 13-1.

1B E

*

P5

* *

G5-3

*

BB E K

*

G5-3

*

1B9
1RBI
PB

4 BB BB 1B 7

*

G1-3

*

KL

*

G1-3
1RBI

*

*

F7

*

F9

*

1B 7
1RBI

P4

*

F8

*

G6-3

* *

*

1BMI P4

*

F8

*

BBWP G5-3

*

K

*

BBWP 2B


